
VENUE DATE TIME BUY TICKETS

Cheltenham Playhouse, Bath Rd, Cheltenham. GL53 7HG Friday 31st May 7:30pm

Cheltenham Playhouse, Bath Rd, Cheltenham. GL53 7HG Saturday 1st June 2:30pm
7:30pm

Cawley Hall, Eye, nr Leominster. HR6 0DS Sunday 2nd June 7:00pm

Rockbourne Roman Villa, Rockbourne Rd, Fordingbridge. SP6 3PG Thursday 6th June 7:00pm

The Barn, Goosecroft Lane, Purley on Thames. Reading. RG8 8DR Friday 7th June 7:30pm

Damhouse, Astley, Tyldesley, Manchester. M29 7TX Saturday 8th June 7:00pm

Saint Hill Manor, Saint Hill Rd, East Grinstead. RH19 4JY Sunday 9th June 3:00pm

Old Church House, Priory Rd, Wantage. OX12 9DD Thursday 13th June 7:30pm

Shrivenham Memorial Hall Rec Ground, Swindon. SN6 8AU Friday 14th June 7:30pm

Bolton Gate Arts, Gate Farm, Weston Coyney, Stoke-on-Trent. ST3 5BD Saturday 15th June 5:00pm

Museum in the Park, Stratford Park, Stroud. GL5 4AF Sunday 16th June 7:30pm

Beaminster Manor, North Street, Beaminster, W. Dorset. DT8 3DZ Wednesday 19th June 6:00pm

Badgworth School Room Garden, Quarrylands Lane, Somerset. BS26 2QW Thursday 20th June 7:00pm

Whitecross School Field, Three Elms Rd, Hereford. HR4 0RN Friday 21st June TBC TBC

The Manor House, Amberley, Stroud. GL5 5AW Sunday 23rd June 4:00pm

Bishop Wordsworth's School, Exeter St, Salisbury. SP1 2ED Friday 28th June 7:00pm

By the River Wye, Shepherds Meadow, Eaton Bishop, HR2 9UA Saturday 29th June 7:30pm

Bishop's Waltham Palace, Southampton. SO32 1DH Sunday 30th June 7:00pm

Garden of the Old Vicarage, Kintbury, Berkshire. RG179TR Friday 5th July 7:00pm

Northleach Old Prison, Fosse Way, Northleach,Chelt. GL54 3JH Saturday 6th July 7:30pm

Bunbury Cricket Club, School Ln, Bunbury, Tarporley. CW6 9NR Sunday 7th July 4:00pm

Warehouse Theatre, Brewery Ln, Ilminster. TA19 9AD Friday 12th July 7:30pm

Dore Abbey, School Ln, Abbey Dore, Hereford. HR2 0AA Wednesday 17th July 7:30pm

Kimberley Institute Cricket Club, Newdigate St, Kimberley, Notts. NG16 2NJ Thursday 18th July 7:00pm

Glastonbury Abbey, Magdalene St, Glastonbury. BA6 9EL Friday 19th July 7:00pm

The Garlic Farm, Mersley Ln, Newchurch, Sandown. PO36 0NR Saturday 20th July 7:00pm

The Garlic Farm, Mersley Ln, Newchurch, Sandown. PO36 0NR Sunday 21st July 7:00pm

Maumbury Rings Amphitheatre, Weymouth Ave, Dorchester. DT1 1QZ Thursday 25th July 7:00pm

Swinhay House, North Nibley, Wotton-under-Edge. GL12 7PQ Saturday 27th July 7:30pm

Wenlock Priory, Much Wenlock. TF13 6HS Sunday 28th July 7:30pm COMING SOON

Sarah Thorne Theatre, Fordoun Road, Broadstairs. CT10 2BN Thursday 1st August 7:30pm

Queen's Hall Nature Garden, High St, Cuckfield. RH17 5EL Friday 2nd August 7:30pm

Barnwood Park, Church Ln, Barnwood, Gloucester. GL4 3JB Saturday 3rd August 4:00pm

The Court House, West Mead Road, East Meon, Hants. GU32 1NJ Sunday 4th August 7:00pm

Mannington Hall, Norwich, Norfolk. NR11 7BB Friday 9th August 7:00pm

Sedgeford Village Hall, Jarvie Cl, Sedgeford, Hunstanton. PE36 5NG Saturday 10th August 7:30pm

Church Meadow, Upton Grey, Hampshire. RG25 2RB Sunday 11th August 4:00pm

Prince Albert Gardens Amphitheatre, Peveril Point Road, Swanage. BH19 2AR Monday 12th August 7:00pm

Pembroke Castle, Pembroke. SA71 4LA Wednesday 14th August 7:00pm

Severn Valley Country Park, Chapel Ln, Alveley, Bridgnorth. WV15 6NG Friday 16th August 7:00pm

Witley Court and Gardens, Great Witley, Worcester. WR6 6JT Saturday 17th August 7:30pm COMING SOON

Scarr Bandstand, Sling, Coleford. GL16 8JA Sunday 18th August 5:00pm

The Corn Barn, Sutton Barton, Cullompton, Devon. EX15 1NF Wednesday 21st August 7:30pm

Brueton Park, Warwick Rd, Brueton Park End, Solihull B91 3DL Thursday 22nd August TBC TBC

Portchester Castle, Church Ln, Portchester, Fareham. PO16 9QW Friday 23rd August 7:30pm

The Chantry Centre, Lister Hall, Long St, Dursley, Glos. GL11 4JB Saturday 24th August 6:00pm

Meysey Hampton Manor, Cirencester, Glos. GL7 5JS Sunday 25th August 5:00pm

Naunton Dovecote, Naunton, Cheltenham. GL54 3AS Monday 26th August 3:00pm
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